RSAF C4I CONTRACTOR ENGINEERING AND TECHNICAL SUPPORT (CETS) PROJECT

Responses to Contractor Questions –Set No. 3 

 16 June 2004


1.  Questions and Responses:  

Question-01.  Can the Education Requirement be waived?

Response:  See SOW paragraph 3.18.  However, we will select that offeror who, among other things, will provide the most highly-qualified candidates.
Question-02.  “Is it possible to get a copy of the RFP that is converted to a word document so that we can insert the fill-in?” and “Could the Government provide Sections A through K in Microsoft Word Format?”

Response:  No.  We are unable to accommodate the requests since the contract writing system used at Electronic Systems Center does not allow us to obtain a word document.  It should be noted that the tables for filling in the labor rates are attached as excel spreadsheets.

Question-03.  Since a portion of the Request for Proposal was in Adobe Acrobat, can the bidders provide the corresponding portion of their proposal in Adobe Acrobat? 

Response:  Yes.
Question-04.  Does the Contractor need a Technical Assistance Agreement (TAA) or an export license to perform the work in Saudi Arabia?  

Response:  We are not allowed to offer legal advice.  Offerors should confer with their legal counsel concerning the necessity for a TAA for this program.  If the spares option is exercised, the freight forwarder will obtain export licenses.
Question-05.  Can you provide the NAICS code for this acquisition?

Response:  The NAICS code for this acquisition is 541330.

Question-06.  Is the Contractor required to submit quality assurance (QA) plans that are referenced in the last sentence of SOW paragraph 3.7, as part of the proposal?

Response:  Bidders should address how they will satisfy the requirement in their proposal.

Question-07.  What is the “appropriate” U.S. security clearance level required to support the SOW tasks as referenced in SOW paragraph 3.9? 

Response:  Secret – see DD254.

Question-08.  Are all the paragraph references 1.3, 4.3.3, 6.2 (Annex C) in Block 5 of the CDRL within Annex C?
Response:  Paragraph references quoted refer to CDRL B001.  Paragraphs are contained in Annex C to the SOW.
Question-09.  Can the Past Performance part (Volume 4) of the CETS Proposal due on 16 June 2004, be delivered as late as the 1st of July 2004, when the rest of the proposal is due? 

Response:  Yes.
Question-10.  Can the Government provide an example of the Table requested in L.4.1.2, which states, “Also, Offeror shall propose per diem rates for travel in KSA as a Table at the end of Section B? 

Response:  The format for the Table is left to the Offeror’s discretion.
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